The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified This listing is by
no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

9

Issue Description:
Economy

Culture

Industry
Education
Economy

Ecology
Community
Industry

Economy

10 Economy

11 Government

12 Community

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION KDLL

1st

Jan-Mar '23
Program:
Econ 919
Kenai Convo
Evening News
Evening News
Econ 919
Kenai Convo
Evening News
Evening News
Econ 919
Kenai Convo

Evening News

Evening News

2nd
Apr-Jun '23
Date:
10/27/23
10-25-23
10/26/23
10/24/23
11/10/23
11/8/23
11/1/23
11/2/23
12/14/23
12/13/23
12/6/23

12/14/23

3rd 4th X
Jul-Sep'23  Oct-Dec '23
Duration: Description of segment:

3:14 Airport changes

37:51:00 Alaska place names history
2:00 Dunleavy announces plan to incentivize Cook Inlet gas producers
3:43 School board narrowly rejects Nikolaevsk charter
5:59 Spark Soldotna

35:03:00 Cook Inlet beluga research
1:30 Cooper Landing receives donation for water rescue equipment
1:50 HEA provides updates on renewables at chamber luncheon
5:00 Holiday Cheer Christmas Bazaar

38:37:00 KPEDD director changeover
2:23 State legislators and school board define lawmaking priorities

2:19 River Terrace tenants sue landlord for eviction, water quality



