The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION KDLL

		1st	2nd	3rd	4th X
	Issue Description:	Jan-Mar '23 Program:	Apr-Jun '23 Date:	Jul-Sep '23 Duration:	Oct-Dec '23 Description of segment:
1	Economy	Econ 919	10/27/23	3:14	Airport changes
2	Culture	Kenai Convo	10-25-23	37:51:00	Alaska place names history
3	Industry	Evening News	10/26/23	2:00	Dunleavy announces plan to incentivize Cook Inlet gas producers
4	Education	Evening News	10/24/23	3:43	School board narrowly rejects Nikolaevsk charter
5	Economy	Econ 919	11/10/23	5:59	Spark Soldotna
6	Ecology	Kenai Convo	11/8/23	35:03:00	Cook Inlet beluga research
7	Community	Evening News	11/1/23	1:30	Cooper Landing receives donation for water rescue equipment
8	Industry	Evening News	11/2/23	1:50	HEA provides updates on renewables at chamber luncheon
9	Economy	Econ 919	12/14/23	5:00	Holiday Cheer Christmas Bazaar
10	Economy	Kenai Convo	12/13/23	38:37:00	KPEDD director changeover
11	Government	Evening News	12/6/23	2:23	State legislators and school board define lawmaking priorities
12	Community	Evening News	12/14/23	2:19	River Terrace tenants sue landlord for eviction, water quality